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DIRECT INDEX TO DEEDS — GRANTOR

EURD,

HURBE

EURD,

Ebenszer

Ebens zar

Jonathan
Ebanazar
Jabe:
Jonathan
Jona than
David
David

Epanazar

L, Jehn

Jamon

Ja=oa

Joalsh et nla
Jopnathan

John

Josiah

daman

Patar

Peter

David

John

Bichard & John
Ebenezer & 3arah
Matthew & Ablah
Ebenes o

Enos

Ebengzer
Jonathan
EBenozer

Enca

Ephraim

Enoa

Ebenezer

| MUNSOW, Dr.Danisl

TOW F STRATFORD

TOWH OF STHATFORD
TOWH OF STRATFORD

WICKEOLS, Thoophilua

HURD, Ebanszer
PEAT, Elnathan
JUDS0K, Abish
JUDSON, Samiel
JUDSON, Saml et ux
CURTISS, Stiles
SELEE, Ebenezar
WALKER, Robert Jr
CURTISS, Abraham
TOWN OF STRATFORD
HAWLEY, Joseph
SELEE, Ebenezer
HUBBEL, 3aml.
HUBEEL, Elnathan
SHEARWOOD, Danisl
WALKER, HRobert
MIDILEBROOK, John
HUBBEL, Benj.

T{wN OF 2TRATFORD
FEAT, David
HAWLEY, James
FIELRY, Peter
HURD, Ebenezer
TYLER, George
LAKE, Jacob

LANE, Charles
HUBBEL, Samuel

HURD, Enos

HURD, Ephreim

182
40E
404
420

4 5l
L B-1
455

@45

51

123
132
166
167
226
S42
387
&75
580
484
428
429

o7
146
186
158

CHARACTER OF DEED

DATE OF EECORD

e

Gquitelaim

ne . Hov

| mORTE

28

nn Jan 18

Warranty Dec
L Jan

- Jen

n Jan

L May
May
=i Apr
June

Aug

" Aoz

" Iy
" Ape
Apr
Sept
B May
How

Fab

Fab

Quitelaim

Warranty ¥or

Ot

"
Mar

28
18
50
29
5
3
19
11
10
10

paE

LOCATION OF PROFPERTY

TLAN 4

Lt

Rocky Hill
1745 Rocky Hill
1745 Moose Hill
1739 Three Mile Div
1740 Pembrook
1740, ==
1740 M1l Fond
1738 ==
1738 ==
1740 B Acres
1741 Tashush
1741 Common Land
174l Commonage
Stonybrook H111
1740 Hawleys Flain
1742 Tantashma
1742 Country Hoad
1742 Long Hill
1743 Farish of Unity
1743 Booth Oate
1744 3tfd West Woods
1744 Highway
White Hills
1744 Stratfield
1744 Wakelee Fleld
1741 Thres Mile Divy
1741 Vollage of Pambrook
1742 Commonage
1742 ¥ew Six Mile Div
1742 Waat agmm Far M111
iver

1742 Milpond Sprmine
1742 Sprains

1742 Spraing :
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GRANTOR GRANTEE pook| Pack|  CHARACTER OF OED | o | pur | veut § oo™
HURSH. L, James TOW OF STRATFORD 5 168 que claim | aug |10 1741 Stomy Brook
- ot 24 1754 stratfield Parish
Mary TOWN OF STRATFORD b 180
John HAWLEY, Gideon 6 243  Warrenty foe| 6 1 1TRL5 AEERS
John NICOLS, Richard " | se8 Warsanty May § | 1735 Six Miles Div
Richard BEARDELEE, Caleb = a7 A Feb B 1738 Six Miles Div
John TURNEY, Jonas " ogmy " Ape 7 1735 Common
HURD, Ebene zer SHELTON, Joseph * 180 - Apr 18 | 1738 8ix Milas Div
Ebane zer PEAT, Thomas . 2e2 . Jen 28 1736 Three Mile Div
Abraham % Martha MITCHEL, Knell " | o33 Guit olaim Dec 12 1733 Stratford
John PIXIEE, Peter N 220 Warranty Jan £ 1736 Newpastor
David NICOLLS, Richard ] 364 ¥ Apr 14 1735 Newpastor
John HURD, Mathen . 409 . Apr 10 1735 Newpaator
Ebemne zer BURROUGHS, Stevens o 516 a Dec 23 1735 Thres Mile Div¥
John HURD, David o 54T ’ Mar 27 1735 Mill Pond
BEL(L) ,Richard HAWLEY, Henry 7 TS Warranty Sapt 27 1736 Thres Mile Div
Aichard NICKOLS, Theophilus . 117 g Feb 2 1757 ==
James HUBBEL, Ardrew r 206 L Dec B 1737 Long Hill
Theophilus HUBBELL, Josish . 251 ¥ Apr 3 1738 Three Mile Div
Fichard LER, Hobert a 278 o7 Aug (11 1738 ==
Richapd HUBBELL, Jon. K 378 5 Sept 18 1730 Upper White Hills
David CURTIS, Josimh Jr <! 805 L Ost |9 1740 Four Mile Div
Ebenezér TROWBRIDGE, Samusl w Sa4 5 Dec |11 1740 Stratfield
SasmakEbenezer _AIROWBR IDGE, Samael E 534 L Dec 15 1740 Stratfield
Saml & Sarsh SHELTON, James r 07 L Ost 28 17238 Stfd River
Sapuel at als SHELTON, James . 158 L Apr 5§ 1737 Narrows
JURD, Nathan FICOLLS, Richard E 11 - Moy 13 1736 --
Jonathan HURD, Ebenszer . 73 : Sept 14 1736 pt of homestead
Ebenazer HURD, Jonathan = 75 i Sept 4 1736 Three Mile Divy
Ehanazer HURD, Jonathan 5 T ' Sept 14 (1736 3tfd Woods
Ebenszer STATE OF CONN= " | 230 " Jan (30 1738 Pembrook
Ephraim DEFOREST, Edward . 523 n Feb 19 1739 Great Weok
Jonathan HUED, Ebenezer g 332 u Mar (29 1739 -.
David HAWLEY, Daniel B 36T " o 1man am“”u“l-
Ebenszer NICKOLS, Theophilus - 402 =

- (Deec 2B 1739 Three Mile Diwv. _
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HURD,

HUBBEL

HURD,
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GHRANT I-. R uu;w“‘:‘:‘::‘:‘:‘:_h“ BOOKE  PAGE CHARACTER OF DEED '.qT:TE 01:“.“:“ LOCATION CI: .F.‘REPEH‘TT ;_
Ebenszer MINOR, Rev.Richardscn 8 21 Warranty Bov 4 1741 New Three Mile Div
Encs & Ephraim NICKOLE, Theophilus " | ;e . Apr 12 1742 Fairfield or Newfield
Jonathan HANLEY, Dunisl " 290 L] Mar 14 1743 Saganawamps
Ephraim HUED, Encs L] 30 Quitelaim Fab 26 1743 New Fastur
Enoa NICKOLS, Theophilus " 327 Warranty Mar 14 1743 New Pastur
“phra . HUBBEL, John ~ e E Fob 3 1744 White Hills
Ephraim HAWLEY, Ephraim " 397 " Mar 24 1744 M111 Fond Sprains
+ Johm HUBBEL, Banjumin ] £0 K Jan 21 1745 3} Acres

David LEWIS, pawid - 51 i Dec 30 1745 Newflold

Riohard & Fenelope SHEARMAN, David Jr " ar i Nev 18 1745 & Acras

Ri chard HUBBEL, Nathan L Ba . Jun 22 1748 Upper Whits Hillg

Richard CURTISE, Abraham r o7 b Feb 10 1748 Town Plot

Juran HUBBEL, Anirew - 1o7 " Mar 11 1746 Half Way River

John JUDSON, David E 121 . Apr 24 1746 Upper White Hills

Andrew CURTISS, Damisl " 147 a May 8 1748 20 Aares

Bathan,Martha et al  SHELTON, Saml et al & 169 3 Apr 7 1746 Nol3tratford

Nathan et al LEWIS, Jemes - 173 y Sept 17 1748 --

Bathan, Marthe ot al FRENCH, John m 174 L Sept 16 1746 g, Stratford

Rlohard et al FAIRWETHER, John a 2ag - How 21 1748 Golden H111

Richard SHELTON, Samusl L] 44 L] June 24 1748 White Hills

Jos 1ah JONEZ, Samuel " aee & Peb 20 1749 014 Soolety

David BURTON, Joseph " e . Nar 4 1749 Lomg m11y

Jdosish HUBBEL, Samusl B 402 . Mar @ 1749 M111 Creek

Lavid 1ZW13, Devid toas 8 Mar 18 1749 west Point

Richard WHEELEH, Joseph Jr . 45 4 June & 1749 Golden H11j

Richard HUBBEL, Nathan ' 450 " Jan 24 1780 -

s BEERS, Ablel " b2 - Dec 19 DFaslPasriges Ring
Ebenezer MAWRICK, Paul : ] " Mar 20 g5 __
i LEwry, Kphreim L : Oot 129 2744 |Wew Pangur p¢
Ephraim BEARDSIEE, Eather g 34 L}

Mar 23 1745 pap M1l

John BENNITT, Issan L] 48 " vy i
Ebenszor STILSEN, Vincent " B4 i . Tantaatua |
Ephraim | June 23 1745 Pembrook st {

Jonathan

| BLACKMAN, Timothy
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GRANTOR

HURD, Benajah
Jonathan
Jonathan

John

Enos
Enca

Ephralm
Ebenezar
Jonathan

HUBBEL, John

Jos lah

4

Tarrick

Eli jah
Ebenezer

John & Josiah
Ebenecer

Jaremlah
indrew
Andrew
James
HULL, Cornelius
HURD, Ephralm
Ephralm
H Ephralm

Jonathan

Bghemiah
| L HUBBARD, Ienabod

HUBBEL, Saml

Jedidinh,
catherine ot als

Elnatnan

Jaremian

| Ebenezer & Sarsh

GRANTEE

LATTEN, Benjamin
HUED, samuel

HUED, Benajah
NICHOL3, Theophilus
HURD, Ephraim
HURD, Ebenszer
CLARE, Zachariah
HAWLEY, Obadish
RICHOLS, Theophilus
JUDSON, Capt.Tavid
HUBEELL, Ebenszer
SEELY, Joseph
SHERWO0OD, Danisl
HUBEEL, John & Josiah
HUBBELL, John et al
PEAT, David
TITHARTON, Timothy
HUBBEL, Parnick
HUBBEL, El1jah
HUBBEL, Elnathan
LEWIS, David
HAWLEY, Henry Jr
EURD, Nehsmish
CLARE, Zachariah
HURD), Benaja
BEACH, Daniel

WALEER, James

Jeniel, Ephrm Jr. HUBBEL, Mary
Abl jah, Ezra,

STERLING, Joseph
FATTER30N, Elnathan

SHEARMAN, Elnathan

ALLEN, Nehemish et al
| NICHOLS, Theophilus

T

Tihial

PRy T T T

BOOK

PAGE

161
17T
185
284
268
3156
331
347
438

23
2T

318

350
580

412a

425
438
44T
21

112
162

194
210

ag

247
252

281

CHARACTER OF DEED

Quitelais
Warranty
L

Quiteclalm

Warranty

Dirision

Warranty

L

duitolaim

Warranty

DATL OF RECOAD

Apr
Mey
June

| May

Jan
Pab

ApT

How
Fab
Hav
May
July
Sapt
Jan

Dae
Sapt

Apr
Apr
.I.pr

July

28
10
22
12

26
14
25
20
16
12
17
24
28
29
29
[

29
25
24
-]

L]

13

28
10

24

24

1z
23

19

LOCATION OF PROPERTY

wuan |
+

1746 Isreels Hill
1745 Porters Hill

1746 Strd

1748 Wew Fastur
1748 Hurds Pt
1748 Gr.Heak
1748 ==

1748 Four Mile Div i
1749 Six Mile Div !
1750 Upper White Hills
1750 Fembrook

1782 Lower Fleld

1TEE ==

178 2 Acres

1TEE ==

1753 Rocky BHill

1752 Wo.Stratford

1753 Patridge Ring

1753 Hattle Spake Hil1
1753 Long Hill

1750 Wolf Swamp

1750 Fools Hateh

1750 sundred Hillas
1751 Ripton

1751 Porters Hill

1751 Hundred Hills
1784 --

1754 --

1786 -
1756 Wolfpit mill

1766 Stratfisld
IFH; Stratfield
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| GRANTOR GRANTEL BODK | PAGE CHARACTER OF DEED [ woers [ er | e | LOCATION OF PROPERTY " ot
:[ HUBBEL, Elijah st als SHERWOOD, Seth 11 | 337 warranty Apr 2 1787 ==
:l:r Jahn HUBBEL, Benjanmin L 558 R Sept 29 1757 Stratfisld
i Jahnm JUDSOH, Agar - 384 . Fob 12 1758 Upper White Hills
Ma Ty WELLS, David - 485 X Mar 24 1755 ==
HUKT, Ebenezer WRIGHT, Mednd . 421 RQuitelaim Aug 13 1758 Tanners Brk
MUED, Ebenezer BEARDSLEE, Jeaniel . 1 Grant Nov 27 1753 1% Acre
Samuel WARD, Arah - 2 Warranty Nov 19 1783 Portars Hill
| Duvid BOSTNICK, Jos & Batty - 25 i Julyla 1754 Bagburn
Jonathan HURD, NHehsmiah " 1) - Saptd 1754 7 Acrea
Ephraim LATTEN, Bonjamin " | =09 a Doo 27 17585 Josephs Ring
Ehenszer HURD, Andrew y 245 g hpr 8 1758 quimbos Hills
Daniel HURD, Gilead . 284 b Mar 28 1758 --
Ephraim 8007, Andrew L) 353 Division July 8 1757 Pauls Pound
Ebenszer HURD, Andrew - 3ag Wa rranty Jan 24 1758 Pembrook
1 David et als CHURGH OF ENGLAND " 409 . May 22 1758 Ripton
4 Andrew SHELTON, Samuel " o k
I pesioyy et T i :‘: : ::pt 6 1788 Guisbees Hills
; » ¥ 24 1758 Pauls Pound
i Ephraim et al BEARD, George 497 L} May 17T 178 Euiie i i




